# MINERAL SURVEY No. 3621

| Arizona Land District.   |
|--|
| FIELD NOTES  |
| OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF   |
| Chase L. Purdy. W. A. Schwartz and Elmer Johnson   |
| KNOWN AS THE   |
| <br>Creole Lode  |
|  |
| Cochise County, Arizona Mining District,   |
| 24, Township 23 S. , Range 23 E.G. S. R. B. & eyed under instructions dated September 3rd, 1919. |
| by Ralph L. Motz   |
| U. S. Mineral Surveyor.  |
| Claim located see location notice 3 19   |
| Survey commenced September 6th, 1919., 19  |
| Survey completed September 6th, 1919, 19   |
| Address of claimant's attorney, Cleon T. Knapp,  |
| DATES OF AMENDED LOCATIONS.  |
|  |
|  |

Feet.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, the S. E. Cor., identical with location and with Cors. No. 2, 3 and 4 of Sur. No. 3605 R. A. M. No. 4 and R. A. M. No. 3 lodes and Sur. No. 3617 Occident lode, respectively, a redwood post 4 ft. long 4 inches square set 18 inches in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3621 C, whence the N. W. Cor. of Sec. 30, T. 23 S., R. 24 E., G & S R B & M brs S. 13° 14' E. 4573.9 ft.

thence N. 86° 50' W.

- 149.0 along line 4-3 Sur. No. 3617 Occident lode, cross gulch course mertherly and southerly,
- 1500.0 to Cor. No. 2, the S. W. Cor., identical with location and with Cor. No. 3. Sur. No. 3617 Occident lode, and situated on line 4-1 Sur. No. 3616 Galena lode, a redwood post 4 ft long 4 inches square set 18 inches in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3621 C. No bearings available.

  thence N. 35° 10' E.

353.5 along line 1-4 Sur. No. 3616 Galena lode to original location for west end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft. high with a 3 ft. base,

703.0 to Cor. No. 3, the N. W. Cor., identical with location and with Cor. No. 4, Sur. No. 3616 Galena lode, a pine post 4 ft. long 4 inches square set 18 inches in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3621 C, whence a limestone ledge with 11 x 24 x 5 inch high exposure chiseled BR x 3-3621 brs N. 82° 31' W. 15.8 ft., and a second limestone ledge with 18 x 33 x 23 inch high exposure with like chiseling brs N. 6° 24' W. 16.7 ft.

·thence S. ·86° 50' E.

- 978.0 to the southeast and southwest corners of Octaroon and Nob Hill No. 1 lodes, respectively, both unsurveyed,
- 988.0 cross gulch, course northerly and southerly,
- 1500.0 to Cor. No. 4, the N. E. Cor., identical with location and with Cor. No. 3 Sur. No. 3605 R. A. M. No. 4 lode, a red-wood post 4 ft. long 4 inches square set 18 inches in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3621 C, whence the Cor. of Secs. 13 and 24, T. 23 S., R. 23 E., and 18

Feet. and 19, T. 23 S., R. 24 E., G & S R B & M brs N. 70° 02' thence S. 35° 10' W. along line 3-2 Sur. No. 3605 R. A. M. No. 4 lode to orig-349.5 inal location for east end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft. high with a 3 ft. base, which is identical with west end center Sur. No. 3605 R. A. M. No. 4 lode, 585.0 cross gulch, course northerly and southerly, to Cor. No. 1, the place of the beginning. 703.0 SEONE PROTESTANDO DE LEDGE. .- VENTE ANDIBIO, OLI of o Tues The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the east end center N. 86° 50' W. 1500.0 ft. Stoated bowors soft all perform LOCATION. mas sedemic bornel This survey is situated in Sec. 24, unsurveyed, T. 23 S., . ernerray R. 23 E. G. & S. R. B. & M, in the Warren Mining District, Cochise County, Arizona. serote to become a gried IMPROVEMENTS. per to notice I certify that the value of the labor and improvements on this claim placed thereon by the claimants or their grantors is not less than five hundred dollars and that said im-Discovery open cut 4 x 10 x 12 ft. long brg N. 80° W., the mouth of which brs from east end center on lode line 530 ft. Value \$ 50.00 No.1. No. 2. Open cut 4 x 8 x 18 ft. long brg N. 40°
W., the mouth of which brs from east end center N. 74° 15' W. 705.0 ft. Value \$ 75.00 Open cut lo x 11 x 12 ft. long brg north, the mouth of which brs from east end center N. 57° 30' W. 482.0 ft. Value No.3. Value \$175.00 Open cut 4 x 7 x 5 ft. long, with tunnel at face 4 x 6 x 13 ft. long, both brg
S. 83° E., the mouth of open cut brs from west end center S. 72° 30' E. 115.0 ft. Value \$150.00 No.4. Value \$150.00 Open cut 6 x 8 x 9 ft. long brg N. 60° W., No.5. the mouth of which brs from Cor. No. 1.
N. 82° 30' W. 158.0 ft. value \$ 50.00 Total value of improvements \$500.00

. FEET OF YEVEUR DAFFELD

Bhom . Dloggo

the Cor. of Bees. 13 and 24, T. 23 C., T. 23 E., E

stones and seriber 4-5321 C.

#### ADJOINING CLAIMS.

North. Octaroon lode, unsurveyed, owned by W. A. Schwartz et al: Nob Hill No. 1 lode, unsurveyed, owned by Chas. Rambo.

East. Sur. No. 3605 R. A. M. No. 4 lode.

South. Sur. No. 3617 Occident lode.

West. Sur. No. 3616 Galena lode.

#### INSTRUMENT.

This survey was made with a Gurley Light Mountain transit.

The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined for Sur. No. 3605. The distances were measured with a 100 and 300 foot steel tape. Magnetic variation 12° 30.

East at all corners.

#### REPORT.

The N. W. Cor. of Sec. 30, T. 23 S., R. 24 E., is a lime-stone rock in place  $5\frac{1}{2}$  x ll x 5 inches above ground, and chiseled II on south face, and IIII on north face. The Cor. of Secs. 13 and 24, T. 23 S., R. 23 E., and 18 and 19, T. 23 S., R. 24 E., is an iron pipe with copper cap.

Ralph L- Moh U. S. Mineral Surveyor.

Dated at Bisbee, Arizona.

September 15th, 1919.

00000000000000

### FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

#### LIST OF NAMES.

| United States Mineral Sur     | veyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking  | ng the lines, corners, and  |
|-------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|
| boundaries described in the   | foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining of | claim of                    |
| Cha                           | se L. Purdy, W. A. Schwartz and Elm                  | mer Johnson                 |
| known as the                  | Creole Lode  |                             |
| and showing the respective    | capacities in which they acted.                      |                             |
|                               | C. O. McGeein  | , Chainman.                 |
|                               |  | , Chainman.                 |
|                               |  | , Axman.                    |
|                               |  | , Flagman.                  |
|                               |  |                             |
| FIN                           | NAL OATHS OF ASSISTANT                               | <b>`S.</b>                  |
| XXX I.C.O. M                  | c Geein  |                             |
|                               | , do solemnly swear that assis                       |                             |
|                               |  |                             |
| arbu n. Mors                  | , United States Mineral Surveyor, in marking t       | the corners and surveying   |
| he boundaries of the minin    | g claim of   |                             |
| Chase L. Pur                  | dy, W. A. Schwartz and Elmer Johnson                 | on                          |
| known as the                  | Creole Lode  |                             |
| epresented in the foregoing   | field notes as having been surveyed by said miner    | al surveyor and under hi    |
| lirection; and that said sur  | vey has been in all respects, to the best of knowle  | edge and belief, faithfully |
| and correctly executed, and t | he corner and boundary monuments established accord  | ling to law and the instruc |
| ions furnished by the United  | l States Surveyor-General for Arizona                |                             |
|                               | 60 mg  | Chainman,                   |
|                               |  |                             |
|                               |  |                             |
|                               |  |                             |
|                               |  |                             |
|                               | ed and sworn to by the above-named persons before    | me this15th                 |
| da                            | y of September , 1919.                               |                             |
|                               | Notary Public in                                     | and for the Coun            |
|                               | of Cochise, State<br>My commission exp               | of Arizona.                 |
|                               | and committablem ex                                  | UN TT-LUNG 1000             |

## FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

| I, Ralph L. Motz   | , U. S. Mineral Surveyor,   |
|--|---|
|  | ace of instructions received from the United States                           |
|  | Arizona , dated   |
|  | , I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the                             |
|  | ns and instructions thereunder, and the instructions                          |
|  | and correctly executed the survey of the Mining                               |
|  | . A. Schwartz and Elmer Johnson   |
|  | , known as the  |
|  | Creole Lode   |
| situate in   | Warren Mining District,   |
|  |   |
| .24. Township No. 23. S.   | County, Ari ona , in Section Unapproved , Range No. 23 E.AG & S. R. B. & M. , |
| and designated as Survey No  | 3621 , as represented   |
|  | accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim                           |
| as distinctly marked by monuments  | on the ground, and described in the attached copy                             |
| of the location certificate, which wa  | s received by me from the Surveyor General with                               |
| said instructions, and that all the co   | rners of said survey have been established and per-                           |
|  | the law, official regulations and instructions there-                         |
| under; and I do further solemnly s   | swear that the foregoing are the true and original                            |
|  | report therein, and that the labor expended and                               |
|  | ng claim by claimant or their grantors  |
|  | t the character, extent, location, and itemized value                         |
|  | articularity and full detail, and that no portion of                          |
|  | ted to this claim has been included in the estimate                           |
|  | · ·····   |
| The state of the s |   |
|  |   |
|  | Roll & mx   |
|  | Kalfh L. Mox. U. S. Mineral Surveyor.   |
|  |   |
| Subscribed and sworn to by the   | said Ralph L. Motz  |
|  | e meJ. W. Ross  |
|  | this 15th   |
| day of September   |   |
|  |   |
|  | Notary Public in and for the County of Cochise. State of Arizona.             |
|  | Notary Public in and for the County   |
| 6—1044   | of Cochise, State of Arizona.  My commission expires Fell, 21, 1924           |

### U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

## Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

| Phoenix, Arizona.   |
|---|
| FEB 5 1920 , 191  |
| I, U. S. Surveyor-General for DISTRICT OF ARIZONA,  |
| do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the surve      |
| of the mining claim of  |
| CHASE L. PURDY, W. A. SCHWARTZ and ELMER JOHNSON,   |
| known as the CREOLE LODE,   |
| situate inWARREN  |
| Mining District, COCHISE County, ARIZONA,   |
| in Section 24 , Township No. 23 S. , Range No. 23 E. , Unapp'd, and                                       |
| designated as Survey No, has been correctly copied from the originals on file in                          |
| this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, i   |
| incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein |
| to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.                   |
| And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve              |
| ments made upon said mining claim by claimant sor their grantors, and that said improvements              |
| consist of 5 cuts and 1 tunnel. Value \$500.00  |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
| and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures       |
| ipon any other claim.   |
| I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix.                        |
| is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.  |
|   |
| Frank P. Trott,   |
| United States Surveyor-General for Arizona.   |

# SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

## Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

|                              | Phoenix,                    | Arizona,                        |                     |
|------------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|
|                              |                             | FEB 5 1920                      | , 191               |
| I, U. S. Surveyor-Gene       | eral forDIS                 | STRICT OF ARIZONA,              |                     |
| do hereby certify that the   | foregoing and hereto attac  | hed Field Notes and Return o    | f the Survey of the |
| Mining Claim of              |                             |                                 |                     |
| CHACO T                      | ש א פרנונום                 | THE COURSE CAN THE TOTAL T      | OTTING ON           |
|                              |                             | HWARTZ and ELMER J              | UHM5-UM             |
| •                            |                             |                                 | , known as the      |
|                              | CREOLE LOI                  | DE                              |                     |
| situate in                   | WARREN                      |                                 | mining district,    |
| COCHISE                      | Count                       | у,                              | ARIZONA.            |
| in Section24                 | , Township No23             | S. Range No                     | 23 F., Unapp'd      |
|                              |                             | 3621                            |                     |
| executed by                  | alph L. Motz                | , Uni                           | ited States Mineral |
| Surveyor, September          | er 6th                      | , 1919., under my               | instructions dated  |
| September 3rd                | , 191.9, have               | been critically examined and    | the necessary cor-  |
| rections and explanations    | nade, and the said Field I  | Notes and Return, and the Su    | rvey they describe, |
| are hereby approved. A to    | rue copy of the copy of the | e location certificate filed by | the applicant for   |
| survey is included in the fi | eld notes.                  |                                 |                     |
|                              | (G)                         | Frank O. A.                     | 01/                 |
|                              |                             |                                 |                     |

U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.